PUBLIC NOTICE

Incorporated Village of Port Jefferson

Building, Planning, and Zoning 88 North Country Rd. Port Jefferson, N.Y. 11777 Ph. (631) 473-4744 Fx (631) 473-2049 www.portjeff.com

FOR RELEASE IN THE 05/31/18, 2015 EDITION LEGAL SECTION OF THE PORT TIMES RECORD NEWSPAPER

Inc. Village of Port Jefferson Planning Board

Please take notice that the Planning Board of the Incorporated Village of Port Jefferson will hold a Public Hearing on June 14, 2018 at Village Hall in the second floor court room located at 121 West Broadway, Port Jefferson, NY 11777 at 6:30PM for the following applications:

(A pre-hearing work session will begin at 5:00PM)

PUBLIC HEARINGS:

201 West Broadway
Minor Subdivision (Lot line modification)

Application: # 0552-18

Location: Between 303 Barnum & 201 West Broadway

SCTM: Sec.12, Blk.6, Lot 8 & 10.1

Zoning: R-B2 Residential

Applicant: 201 W Broadway Apartments Investors LLC & Village of Port Jefferson

Property Owner: 201 W Broadway Apartments Investors LLC & Village of Port Jefferson

Contact: John M. Wagner, Esq.

Description: Village Code §220-8 Minor subdivision to facilitate a lot line adjustment between 303 Barnum Ave (Incorporated Village of Port Jefferson) and 201 W. Broadway (201 W.

Broadway Apartments Investors LLC).

Action: Public Hearing

Cindy Suarez, Secretary to the Planning & Zoning Board 5/23/18